k
Features
• AEC-Q100 device qualification and full PPAP support
available in both extended temperature Q-grade and
I-grade.
• Guaranteed to meet full electrical specifications over
TA = –40°C to +125°C
• System frequency up to 100 MHz (10 ns)

R
Component Availability
Ordering Information
Revision History
The following table shows the revision history for this document.
Pins 44 144
Type Plastic VQFP Plastic TQFP
Code VQ44 TQ144
XA9536XL -10 I,Q --
XA9572XL -10 I,Q --
XA95144XL -10 -- I
Notes:
1. Q = Automotive Extended Temperature (TA = –40°C to +125°C).
2. I= Automotive Industrial Temperature (TA = –40°C to +85°C).
Date Version Revision
05/17/02 1.0 Initial Xilinx release.
07/17/02 1.1 Updated NPE Quality and Reliability specification.
02/03/03 1.2 Added reference to XC9500XL, XC9536XL, and XC9572XL data sheets.
05/21/04 1.3 Updated the VQ44 column of Table 2 and the Component Availability table on page 2.
10/18/04 1.4 Extensive edits to update family from IQ to XA
XA9572XL -10 VQ 44QExample:
Temperature Range
Number of Pins
Package Type
Device Type
Speed Grade
Device Ordering Options
Device Speed Package Temperature
XA9536XL -10 10 ns pin-to-pin
delay
VQ44 44-pin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) Q = Automotive
Extended
TA = –40°C to +125°C
XA9572XL TQ144 144-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) I = Automotive
Industrial
TA = –40°C to +85°C
XA95144 XL
4 www.xilinx.com DS108-1 (v1.4) October 18, 2004
1-800-255-7778 Preliminary Product Specification